DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

5 Technical Data
Marking
Type designation 9172/ab-11-00 (a=1,2; b=0,1,2)
CE marking C0158
Explosion Protection
Version 9172/.0-11-00 9172/.1-11-00 9172/.2-11-00
Global (IECEx)
Gas and dust IECEx BVS 09.0002X
Ex nA nC [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
[Ex ia Da] IIIC
Europe (ATEX)
Gas and dust BVS 04 ATEX E 097 X
E II 3 (1) G Ex nA nC [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
E II (1) D [Ex ia Da] IIIC
Certifications and certificates
Certificates IECEx, ATEX, India (PESO), Canada (cFM), Kazakhstan (TR),
Russia (TR), Belarus (TR), USA (FM)
Ship approval DNV GL, CCS, EU RO MR
Further parameters
Further information see respective certificate and operating instructions
Explosion Protection
Version 9172/.0-11-00 9172/.1-11-00 9172/.2-11-00
Safety data
Inputs
Max. voltage Ui 30 V  –  30 V
Max. current Ii 150 mA – 150 mA
Max. power Pi 1.3  W –  1.3  W
Outputs (contact) –
Internal
capacitance Ci
negligible
Internal inductance Li negligible
Safety-related
maximum voltage
253 V AC
for connection of intrinsically safe circuits with:
Max. voltage Ui
Max. current Ii
30 V AC
4 A
45 V DC
0.5 A
30 V DC
4 A
8 160372 / 9172601310
2019-02-11·BA00·III·en·07
I.S. Relay Module
Series 9172
Technical Data